Bluesky Metering Services U-K. LLP

Companies House No. 0C420897

Abridged Accounts
for the period ending 31 March 2020 -

Accounts Prepared by
Gordon and Co
37a Anchor Road,
Aldridge

- Walsall
West Midlands -

'WS9 8PT

JURMANE |7|\\ '

g

16/12/2020 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

>
<
@]
[}
w
=z
[=]
w
ES

A1




Bluesky Metering Services U.K. LLP

0C420897

Profit-and loss for the period

01 April 2019

‘Sales
Loan Interest received

Direct Exgenses

Wages & Salaries
Subcontracted staff
Employers NI & Pension costs
Depreciation

Rent

Motor and Travel
Communications
Accountancy
Professional fees
Insurance

Repairs & Maintenance
Bank Charges

Other

to 31 March 2020

£478,170
£0
- £478,170

£75,582 -
£271,162
£5,643
£7,893
£12,000
£9,919
£1,534
- £440
£403
£7,987
£690
£416
£577

£394,246

Profit (loss) for period

£83,924 £83,924



g

Balance Sheet

. “Limited lability partnership No.

‘Limited iability partnarship Name
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

FIXED ASSETS
I Intangible assets
1. Tangible assets
1il. mvestments
Total

CURRENT ASSETS

I. Stocks

\l. Debtars

. Investments

IV. Cash at bank & in hand
Total Assets

PREPAYMENTS AND ACCRUED INCOME

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
NET CURRENT ASSETSI LIABILITIES

TOTAL ASSETS LESS,CURRENT LIABILITIES

CREDITORS:AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE YEAR-

PROVISION FOR LIABILITIES AND CHARGES

ACCRUALS AND DEFERRED INCOME

LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS

TOTAL ASSETS

‘MEMBERS OTHER INTERESTS
|. Members' capital
II. Revaluation reserve -
lli. Other reserves

Total

0C420897
Bluesky Metering Services U.K. LLP
31 March 2020
£0
£21,308 .

£0
£21,308

£0
£105,534

£0 -
£31,120
£136,654

£0

£21,696
-£21,696

£136,266'

£0
£0
£0
€0

-£30,000

£106,266 ' "T¥408,266

£22,342
£0
'£83,924.

£106,266 £106,266

Far the year endmg 31/03/2020 the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit Uinder ssction 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as
applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Acoounts and Audit)(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) reiating to

‘small LLPs.

‘Director's responsibilities;

The members ‘acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act-with respect to accounting records

:and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

‘Signed

David Edden (DESIGNATED MENMBER Richard Kes\nard (nesemm MEMBER)
37a Anchor Road,.

Aldridge

Walsall

West Midlands




