Bluesky Metering Services U.K. LLP

Companies House No.

OC420897

Abridged Accounts

for the period ending

31 March 2020

Accounts Prepared by Gordon and Co 37a Anchor Road, Aldridge Walsall West Midlands WS9 8PT



Bluesky Metering Services U.K. LLP

OC420897

Profit and loss for the period

31 March 2020

01.4	Anril	2019	to

Sales	£478,170
Loan Interest received	£0
	£478,170

Direct Expenses

Wages & Salaries	£75,582
Subcontracted staff	£271,162
Employers NI & Pension costs	£5,643
Depreciation	£7,893
Rent	£12,000
Motor and Travel	£9,919
Communications	£1,534
Accountancy	£440
Professional fees	£403
Insurance	£7,987
Repairs & Maintenance	£690
Bank Charges	£416
Other	£577
•	

£394,246

Profit (loss) for period £83,924

£83,924

Limited liability partnership No. Limited liability partnership Name BALANCE SHEET AS AT FIXED ASSETS	OC420897 Bluesky Metering Services U.K. LLP 31 March 2020	٠
BALANCE SHEET AS AT		
	24 Morah 2020	
IXED ASSETS	31 March Zuzu	
I. Intangible assets	£0	
II. Tangible assets	£21,308	
III. Investments	£0	
otal	£21,308	
URRENT ASSETS		٠.
I. Stocks	£0	
II. Debtors	£105,534	
III. Investments	£O	
IV. Cash at bank & in hand	£31,120	•
otal Assets	£136,854	٠.
REPAYMENTS AND ACCRUED INCOME	03	
REDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR	-£21,696	
ET CURRENT ASSETS/ LIABILITIES	£21,696	
OTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES	£136,266	
OTAL AGOL (O LLOG OGALLAT LIABILITIES		
REDITORS AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE YEAR	£0	
ROVISION FOR LIABILITIES AND CHARGES	£0	
CCRUALS AND DEFERRED INCOME	· £0	
	. £0	
OANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS	-£30,000	
OTAL ASSETS	£106,266	£106,2
EMBERS OTHER INTERESTS	v	
I. Members' capital	£22,342	
II. Revaluation reserve	£0	
III. Other reserves	£83,924	
otal	£106,266	£108,2

applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit)(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLPs.

Director's responsibilities;

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

Signed

David Edden (DESIGNATED MEMBE

37a Anchor Road, Aldridge Walsall West Midlands